# P06000154775

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:





600082261896

12/18/06--01041--018 \*\*87.50

DEC 18 PM 1:21

D. WHITE DEC 19 2006

## **COVER LETTER**

SUBJECT: A Roschell Corporation

(PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

\$70.00	\$78.75	☐ \$78.75	<b>☑</b> \$87.50
ling Fee	Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	Filing Fee & Certified Copy	Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of
		Status ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED	
ером. В	oschell I Franklin Ir	ADDITIONAL CO	PY REQUIRED
FROM: R	oschell J. Franklin, Jr. Nam	e (Printed or typed)	PY REQUIRED
FROM: R		e (Printed or typed)	PY REQUIRED
FROM: R	Nam	e (Printed or typed)	PY REQUIRED

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

### ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

#### ARTICLE I

The name of the corporation shall be:

A Roschell Corporation

#### PRINCIPAL OFFICE ARTICLE II

The principal place of business/mailing address is:

771 Northwest 22nd Road Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33311

#### ARTICLE III PURPOSE

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:

See attached.

#### ARTICLE IV SHARES

The number of shares of stock is:

Five Hundred (500) shares of common stock having a par value of one dollar (\$1.00) per share.

#### INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS

List name(s), address(es) and specific title(s):

See attached.

#### REGISTERED AGENT

The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is:

Roschell J. Franklin, Jr. 771 Northwest 22nd Road Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33311

#### ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the Incorporator is:

Roschell J. Franklin, Jr. 771 Northwest 22nd Road Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33311

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this

certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

Signature/Registered A

October 10, 2006

Date

OF DEC 18 PM 1:21

October 10, 2006

Date

# **Attachment I**

## **Article III - Purpose**

To manufacture, purchase or otherwise acquire and to own, mortgage, pledge, sell, assign, transfer or otherwise dispose and to invest in, trade in, deal in, and with, goods, wares, merchandise, real and personal property and services of every class, kind and description except it is not to conduct a banking, safe deposit, trust, insurance security, express railroad, canal, telephone, telegraph or cemetery country, building and loan associations, fraternity benefit society, mutual fire insurance association, cooperative association, state fair or exposition.

OF DEC 18 PH 1: 21

# **Attachment II**

## Article IV - Initial Officers and/or Directors

Roschell J. Franklin, Jr. President/Treasurer

771 Northwest 22nd Road Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33311

> Dorothy Franklin Vice President

4421 Northwest 13th Court Lauderhill, Florida 33313

Trachell A. Franklin-Carswell Secretary

4421 Northwest 13th Court Lauderhill, Florida 33313

